PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| D-Skin, LLC | 01/16/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RES Innovations |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Avegerniovy F1 8 Yiota Court |
| City: | Larnaca |
| State/Country: | CYPRUS |
| Postal Code: | 7040 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6804823 |
| Patent Number: | 6771588 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)755-5720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-755-5700

Email: courtpapers@ksc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Janney

Address Line 1: 500 N. Dearborn Street

Address Line 2: Krasnow Saunders Cornblath

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D-SKIN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Janney

Total Attachments: 2

500213663

source=Assignment 6,771,588#page1.tif source=Assignment 6,804,823#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0473

OP \$80.00 680

| Sample Form | (former PTO/\$B/41) | (05-01) |
|-------------|---------------------|---------|
|-------------|---------------------|---------|

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| Whereas, I, JIM MEYERS of | D-SKIN, LLC | , hereinafter |
|---|---|--------------------|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an | | |
| TECHNOLOGY | | |
| | | |
| No. 6,771,588 BZ , dated August | 3, 200 4; and whereas, | I am now the sole |
| owner of said patent, and, | • | |
| Whereas, RES INNOVATIONS, | ANGELAND TO THE | |
| OF AVGERNOUY FIR YIUTA COURT, OA | LOKLING LARANCA C | 4,7040 CYPRE |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is | AVGERINOVY | |
| FI 8 YIOTA COURT, DROKLIN | LARNACA CY 7 | 040, CYPRUS |
| | 17 | , |
| City of, and State of | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa | ame; | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE | | receipt whereof is |
| acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the | | |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the | | |
| by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his leg | | 1 |
| for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sam | | |
| | 5 Wooda Have 2001 Held 2, 1112 Held 111 | |
| sale not been made. Executed this | ANUARY 2007 | |
| Executed thisuay or | 711-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1- | |
| al MORRIS ANDERSON, 55 WEST CUICAGO, IL 60603 | MONROE ST, SUR | TE 2560 |
| | Signatur | re) |
| State of IlliNois | | |
| County of OOK ss: | | |
| Before me personally appeared said | | |
| and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and | _ d deed this /b ^{↑H} day |] |
| of JANUARY 2007 | | 5 ^ |
| OFFICIAL SEAL CHARLENE E ZIFLINSKI | Charlene Q. L. | Gelenche |
| SERI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS | (Notary | Public) |
| E MV (VAMHODINA) PUNIDON SA DANS | | |

This form offers a sample of suggested formal form assignment. Example form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0474

| Sample Form (| former PTO/SB/41 |) (| (05-01) | ١ |
|---------------|------------------|-----|---------|---|
| | | | | |

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Whereas, I, JIM MEGERS of O-SKIN, LLC hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in CD PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY No. 6, 804, 823 37, dated 0000 BER 12, 2004; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, RES INNOVATIONS OF AVGERNIOUY FI & YIOTA COURT, OROKLINI, LARNACA CY 7040, CYPRUS hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is AVGERINOVY FI 8 YIOTA COURT, OROKLINI, LARNACA CY 7040, CYPRUS , and State of ______ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. at MORRIS ANDERSON 55 WEST MONROE ST., SUITE 2500, CUICAGO IL 60603 State of Illinois Before me personally appeared said__ and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{\int b^{\mp tt}}{day}$ day Thanlone & Relenche OFFICIAL SEAL CHARLENE E ZIELINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS Seal

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment occurrent. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/08/07

RECORDED: 01/26/2007